
 
       

 

 

 

 

 

The following children are Stars of the Week for the week ending 20th September  

 

Nursery    Reception    Year One 

Theo     Rayden    Michaella 
Fatima    Seela     Tyler 
      Adam-Junior    Myrtle 
      Rea     Sanogika 

Year Two    Year Three    Year Four 

Lexi     Reegan    Monique 
Sanad     Mais     Mason 
Jeron     Hassan    James 
Alesha    Rory     Rosita 
      Phoebe    Dana 
           Poppy 
 
Year Five    Year Six    Extra-Curricular  

Rafia     Fatima    Ruby – Year 2 
Tega     Isabelle    Primary Grade  
Tamia     Jaylen    Ballet Award 
Kai     Kayda 
      Harold 
      Fabio  

 

Congratulations to all of these children who have gone over and above with their 

effort in class and around school this week. We are very proud of each and every 

one of you. Keep up the good work. Will it be you next week?  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

Chicken 
Nuggets 

with Curly 
Fries  

Sausage and 
Mashed 
Potatoes 

with Onion 
Gravy 

Honey 
Roasted 

Gammon, 
Roast 

Potatoes, 
Stuffing 

with Gravy 

Pasta 
Special 

 
Spaghetti 
Bolognese 

 
Quorn and 

Tomato 
Pasta 

 
Macaroni 
Cheese 

 
Tuna Pasta 

Bake 
 

With Garlic 
Bread 

Pizza Day 
 

Meat Feast 
Or 

Margherita 
(Larger slice 

of Pizza 
instead of 

chips) 
 

Breaded 
Fish with 

Chips 

Vegetable 
Samosa with 
Savory Rice 
and Raita 

Dip 

Vegetable 
Curry with 
Rice and 

Naan Bread 

Quorn Fillet, 
Roast 

Potatoes, 
Stuffing 

with Gravy 
Tomato and 
Basil Pasta 

Sweetcorn 
Peas 

Broccoli 
Carrots 

Cabbage 
Cauliflower 

Baked Beans 
Mixed 

Vegetables 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Green Beans  
Sweetcorn 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Jacket 
Potato with 
A Selection 
of Fillings 

Jacket 
Potato with 
A Selection 
of Fillings 

Jacket 
Potato with 
A Selection 
of Fillings 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Jacket 
Potato with 
A Selection 
of Fillings 

Fruit 
Shortbread  

Lemon 
Drizzle 

Chocolate 
Crunch and 

Custard 

Blueberry 
Muffin  

Ice Cream 

Available Daily – Fresh Bread, Fresh Fruit, Fresh Fruit Pots, Fruit Yoghurts, Cheese & Biscuits 
and Salad Bar 
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9th – 13th September 2019 

                           Yearly attendance is currently running at:  96.19% 

                           Last week’s attendance was:  96.93% 
       Our Attendance target for this year is 96%  

Class Attendance for the week   Class Attendance for the week 

Nursery 98.59%  3A 96.55% 
RM 97.86%  3N 96.77% 
RW 98.19%  4W 96% 
1L 98.93%  4SO 96.67% 

1OW 98.57%  5W 100% 
2F 97.87%  5H 97% 
2G 99.33%  6D 98% 
RR 83.93%  6L  99.05% 

  6WS 85% 

Congratulations to 5W who had the best class 
attendance for last week. We had 93 lates last 
week across all year groups. These, no matter 
how small, are lost learning time.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday 26th Sep – Macmillian Coffee Morning (9 – 10) 

Thursday 3rd Oct – 6D Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Tuesday 8th Oct – Year 6 visit to Black Country Museum  

Thursday 10th Oct – 6WS Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Monday 14th Oct – Year 5 Visit to Tamworth Castle  

Thursday 17th Oct – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6) 

Wednesday 23rd Oct – Nursery Harvest Assemblies  

(A Group: 9:15, B Group: 2:45) in the Nursery Building 

Wednesday 23rd Oct – KS2 Halloween Disco (4 – 5) 

Thursday 24th Oct – Reception and Year 1 Harvest Assembly  

(2:45) in the Hall 

Thursday 24th Oct – Nasal Flu Spray for Reception to Year 6 (Letters to follow) 

Thursday 24th Oct – 6L Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited  

Friday 25th Oct – Year 4,5 & 6 Harvest Assembly (9:15) in the Hall 

Friday 25th Oct – Year 2 & 3 Harvest Assembly (2:45) in the Hall  

Monday 28th Oct – Friday 1st Nov – Half Term Break 

Monday 4th Nov – First Day Back at School 

Monday 4th Nov – Year 4 visit to the Sea Life Centre 

Tuesday 5th Nov – Individual and Sibling Photos  

Wednesday 6th Nov – Year 6 Parents Meeting (3:30 – 4)  

Tuesday 19th Nov – Year 1 visit to The Old Rep to see The Snow Queen (9:30 – 12) 

Wednesday 27th Nov – Reception visit to The Santa Express    

Thursday 28th Nov – Reception Parent Workshop (9 – 10) 

Wednesday 4th Dec – Nursery Nativity (9:15 – 9:45) 

Wednesday 4th Dec – Christmas Fayre (4 – 5:30) 

Tuesday 10th Dec – Reception Nativity (9:15 – 9:45 & repeated at 2:45 – 3:15) 

Wednesday 11th Dec – Christmas Dinner Day 

Friday 13th Dec – Christmas Jumper Day  

Tuesday 17th Dec – KS1 Nativity (9:15 – 9:45 & repeated at 2:45 – 3:15) 

Thursday 19th Dec – KS2 Carol Concert at St Faith & St Laurence Church  

Monday 23rd Dec – Friday 3rd Jan – Christmas Holidays  

Monday 6th Jan – Staff Training Day  

Tuesday 7th Jan – First Day Back at School  

Friday 10th Jan – Reception Visit to Town Hall to see ‘We’re Going on a Bear Hunt’  

Monday 20th Jan – Choir Visit to Young Voices at Resorts World Arena (1 – 10:30pm) 

Friday 24th Jan – 4W Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited  

Thursday 30th Jan – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6) 

Tuesday 4th Feb – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6) 

Tuesday 11th Feb – 1L Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 13th Feb – 3A Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

 

 

 

There has been a lot of work and consultation going on behind the scenes with Pitts 
Wood over the past year. Claire from Roots to Fruits has done some amazing work with 
a lot of our children and will continue to do so this term.  

In addition, there has been a group formed called ‘Friends of Pitts Wood’ that is made 
up of people from the local community. The group help to manage and maintain the 
woods. There will be opportunity to open up access to the community and involve local 
people in this wonderful resource. There will be opportunities to volunteer, including 
maintenance and ground work in the woods themselves. 

There will be a public launch / meeting in November for the adoption of a constitution 
and the formation of a Management Committee.  A room has been booked for Thursday 
7th November 2019 at 6.30 p.m. at Quinborne Community Centre, Ridgacre Road, 
Quinton B32 2TW.   

 
All parents and members of the local community are invited to attend.   
To express your interest, you can contact Clare Sandercock on 
cmsandercock@uwclub.net  
 
 

  

 

     

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Weekly 
Lates 

NSY RM RW 1L 1OW 2F 2G 3A 3N 4W 4SO 5W 5H 6D 6L 6WS 

Before reg 1 10 7 10 1 6 5 6 6 12 6 0 10 1 3 6 

After reg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5W 

mailto:cmsandercock@uwclub.net

